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Present : Hon'ble Mr. Justice D.N.Chowdhury,
. «. « Vice~Chairman.

Mr. A.K.Roy for the appllcant and Mr.
5.5, Basumatary, learned Addl.C.G:.S.C. for the
‘. Yespondents.

‘ The cause of action and the relief
iought for are similar and accordingly a
prayer has been made for permission to move

this application jointly. Prayer allowed.

Contd. ...
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‘ Notes of the Registry | Date | - Order of the Tribunal
—Naé‘;e /guzvea{m:; | 27.9.00 Appllcgtlon is admitted. Call for the
(2esfonclit No 1,2,384 | records. | B
Issue notice as to why interim order
WW ‘ . . | shall not be granted. In the meantime
' respondents are directed not to make any
/// oL M deduction with regard to the amount of SDA
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m m\/ sé;ﬂw&/yv\/ “ Notice returnable on 27.10.00.

List on 27.10.00 for further order.
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C.G.S.C. List it on 18.12.00 for

%—, o ‘ ’ i orders.
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N oW an  gyedvank | A l
Ws  bheem Alasd - N
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(g2t | A B.S. Basumatary, learned Add. C.G.S.C. Llst
| ' v it on 9.2.01 for orders.
Moo Uonithen, Grotenind— | | | Sv—
‘\\/\NB honm Q'/'{M ¢ nkm | |
14,2401f  List on 20.3.01 to enable the res=
’y  pondents to file written statement,
’T?ams & | 1 o '

' Member Vice=Chairman
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Notes of the Registry Date Order of the Tribunal . J
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH ’

Original Application No.” 238 of 2000

O.ﬁ G.aoolo,o L

Date of Decision.?§

Sri P.M.Kittan & Ors.: : o ‘ |
| -— Petitioner(S)

' ‘aurammn:.mea-v,u .

2 = e wa e o e .m-ae,;.,-am-znLﬁ@w‘,mm_’m&_mtsAdvocateforthe
Petitioner(s)

-Versys=-

‘Union of India & Ors.
e e _Respondent (o)

GeS5.Ce
Mr.B.C.Pathak, Addl.C.G.S. 1 | .
G am m cm em ocw e TS T e ca e a i A d‘fo(ﬂ‘e.t\a for v‘{‘*le
£

Re sponden

<)
MR. JUSTICE D+ NoCHOWDHURY ,VICE.CHAIRMAN

THE HON'BL: ' -
' o MReKe K+ SHARMA ,ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER

THE HON*BLE

‘e ¥hether Reporters of local PAbers may be allowed to see the
judgment » | ' )
4 |

2. To ke referred to the.Repofter or not ?» -

4. Whether.the.Judgment is to be circulated to the other Benches ?

Judgment delivereg by Hon'ble : VICE_CHAIRMAN



y

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH

Original Application Noe. 238 of 2000
Date of Order: This the 25th Day of September 2001

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE D¢ No.CHOWDHURY ,VICELCHAIRMAN
HON'BLE MReKeKe SHARMA ,ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER

1. Shri Pariyarathu Madhavan Kittan
nger Division Clerk
N&S /223980, Tezpur

2+ Shri Ashim Kumar Bhattacharjee
Superintendent, BIR ,Grade-1
MES /236465, Tezpur.

3. Shri Binoy Bhusan Das
Sugervisor. B/S, Grade-l
N& /242235. Tezpur. ceee esee Applicants.

By Advocate Mr. A.KeROy, Mr.I Gogoi.

1l Union of India represented by the
SeqQretary to the Govt. of India,
Ministry of Defence, New Delhi

20 The Controller General of Defence Accounts,
West Block V, R.KePuram,
New Delhi~1100056,

3. Area Accounts Offjicer,
Bivar Road, Shillong=-1

4. Garrison Engineer, Tezpur
PsO+ « Dekargaon(Solmara)

givst-Sonitput. ase seee Wo
By Advocate Mr.B.C.Pathak, Addl.C«G.S.C.

CRDER.

CHOWDHURYJ« (VC) 3

The three Civilian Employees are working under
the Ministry of Defence. Their grievances are common as
to the entitlement of Special Duty Allowance. All the
applicants were 1n1t1all§ appointed in the N.E.Region

subsequently they were transferred outside and posted.

contd/=
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The Applicant No.1 whtx was appointed as Lower Division Clerk
in the year 1964 and posted at Barjhar. In the year 1976

he was transferred to West Bengal where he worked up to 1993.
In the year 1993, he was again transferred and posted at '
Tezpure. Similarly,the Applicant No.2 was appointed as
Superintendent Grade II in the year 1970 and posted at

Tezpur and he was transferred from Tezpur and posted at West
Bengal. He was retransferred to N.E.Region in the year 1990
and again transferred to Calcutta in the year 1993 and he was
reposted in Tezpur in 1997. The applicant No.3 was also
similarly situated person. Initially he was appointed at
Chabua in 1964 and in June 1984 he was transferred and posted
at Kumbhirgram and theréafter he was transferred to Jammu

and Kashmir. In September, 1993 he was reposted. As pér
Government instructions issued from time to time all the
Civilian Employees who are transferred from outside the
Region and subsequently posted in the NeEeRegion are -

entitled to Special Duty Allowance.

We have heard Mr.I Gogol learned counsel appearing

on behalf of the applicant and Mr.B.C.Pathak, Addl.C+G.S5.C.

for the Respondents. Admittedly, there is no dispute that

a person who are posted from outside to N.E.Region and reposted

to the NeEeRegion M& 1s entitled to the Special Duty Allowance,

Sgaqg.ﬁo written statement had been filed.ﬁzp the circumstances,

we direct the respondents to examine the case of the applicants

individually and if it is found that the applicants were

posted from outside to N.E.Region and thereafter transferred

and posted in the NeEeRegion, in that event the respondents

shall take éteps for paymentcSf Special Duty Allowance to
&hv/4ythe applicadts from the date of reposting in the respective

places. If any deduction ‘was made from the applicants these' .-

contd/=
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are to be refunded to them forthwith on completion of the

exercise,

The applicants may file fresh representations
individually or collectively narrating all the relevant
facts within three weeks from the receipt of the order.
The Respondents are directed to complete the exercise

preferably within 3 months from the date of receipt of

"this order.

Application is allowed to the extent indicated.

There shall however, be no order as to costs.

\ ¢ (Rilag

(KeKoSHARMA) 7

. ) lD.N.CHOWDHURY)
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMB;R VICE_CHAT RMAN
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. BELWEEN

1. Shri Pariyarathu Macdhavan Kittam\ |
Upper Division Clerk

MES/ 223980, Tezpur.
2., Shri Ashim Kumar Bhattacharjee ,
Super intendent, BIR, Grade - I TX/

MES/ 236465, Tezpur.

3. Shri Benoy Bhusan Das

Supervisor, B/S, Grade - I :
MES/ 242236, Tezpur. .4/’////'

AND
1. Union of India represented by the
Secretary to the Govt, of India,
Ministry of Defence, New Delhi,
2. The Controller General of Defence Accounts,

West Block - V
R.K.Puram, ey Delhi- 1100356,

Bivar Road, sShillong - 1



4, Garrison Engineer, Tezpur _—

P.0 - Dekargaon ( Solmara )
Dist. Sonitpur.

... RESPONDENTS.

1. Particulars of orders against which this application

is directed .: -

This application is made due to non-payment
of Bpecial duty allowance to the applicants since August

1993,

2., Jurisdiction : -

That the applicants declare that the subject

hin the jurisdiction

N
=t
o

matter of this application is wi

of Tthig Hon'ble Tribunal.

3, Limitation : -

That the applicants also declare that this
application is made within the time limit as has been
prescribed under section 21 of the Administrative Tribunal

Act 1985.

4, Fact of the Case : -

(i) That all the three applicants are similarly situated
Per sons and have been aggrieved by the same cause of action
angd the reliefs prayed by them are also same. They also
states that they have common interest in the matter ang
hence they crave leave of thiz Hon'ble Lribunal to file
this application jointly under Rule 4(5) (a) of che

Central Administrative Tribunal ( Proceesdure ) Aules 1987.

MMM |

¥
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(ii) That the applicant Ho., 1 joined in service as
Lower Division clerk in the year 1964 under the respon-
dents and was posted at Barjhar. In the year 1276, he
was transferred to West_@g@gal and he worked there upto .
1993. In the year 1223, he was again transferred and

poéted at Tezpur i.e. in the Horth East Region and now he

igs working under the respondent Mo, 4 at Tezpur.

iii) That the applicant Ho, 2 was appointed as Superintendent,

BIR, ( Grade - II ) in the month of March 1970 and was posted

at Tezpur. In the month of June 1973 he was transferred from
San——
Tezpur and was posted at Bagdogra i.e. out side the North

ﬁ
East Reglon. Thereafter , he was transferred from time to
time and worked in several places out side the W, E.Region ,
After about seventeen years i,e. in the year 1930 he w@s

again transferred to H.E.Region and was posted at Borjar,

—

In the year 1993 the applicant Ho., 2 was transferred to
Calcutta and thereafter he was again transferred to this

—
Region and posted at Tezpur in the month of October 1997

and since then he hag been working under the R_spondent

e
Ho. 4.

(iv) That the applicant lio, 3 was appointed on 3.2,64 under
the respondents and was posted at Chabua and there he worked
in, several places within this region till 1934. In the month

of June 1984, he was transferred from this Region and was

e

posted at Kumbhirgram and thereafter he ws transferred to
—

Udhampur (J .K.). In the month of September 1993 he was again
P A\ B e

e

transferred to this Region and was posted at Tezpur and now

he had been working under the Respondent Ho, 4 .
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(v) That the applicants state that they were :ransferred

and posted to this region on administrative ground to serve
this region and hence they were allowed to draw Special Duty
allownce (in short SDA) as per the Govt, of India‘s Rule ang
policy and they received the séme till July 1998 .Thereafter
since August 1é98 ,the paynent of SDA to the applicant has
been stopped and started to deduct the amount which was earlier
paid to them . Be it also stated that no order has been issued

in respect of deduction from salary,

{vi) That the applicants state that on enquiry ,they came to

know that the game has been stopped on the bagis of

instruction of Respondeént WO, 3 vide D.0 leiter dated 1.9.98.

Be it stated here that in the s2id letter the reference of
Govt. of India's memorandum MO, P.NO0.11(2)/97.E. 11(B) dated
22 July 1998 has been méade .

One copy of the D.0, letter dated 1.9.98

is annexed herewith as Annexure - A.

" ——

(vii) That the applicants state that as per the Memorandum
dgted 22 July 1998 they are fully elegible to the 8DA in
&s nmuch as they have been transferred to this region and

their services are also ''All India Transfer Liability'!,

't (iii) 8pecial (Duty Allowarce :-

Central Govermment civilian employees having ''A1l
India Transfer Liability "'and posted to the specifiieqd
Lerritories in the Horth Eastern Region shall be
granted the special (Duty )Allowance at the raze of 12.5

per cent of their basic pay as prescribed in the Ministry's

M.0. H.. 20014/16/86 .E.IV/E.II (B) dated December 1,1933

* S0ty 000 4o ¢g

..n-o.5

R T
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One copy of the said office memorandum

~dated July 22, 1998 is annexed as AUNEXURE-B

(viii) That being aggrieved the applicants submitteq
their representations individqually to the respondents for
& number of times, but till date, the respondenté fieither
drxw &B% allowedrs the applicants to draw SD4 nor have

replied to any representation whatsoever.

Copies of some representations are annexed

herewith as AHNNEXURE - C seriec.

\

( ix) That the applicants state that fecently they'have

come through a clarification letter / guidelines regarding
payment of SDA, issued for the civilian employees of Kendr iya
Vigyalaya Sangathan, which has been isgued on the basis of
the circular issued Ey the Ministry éf Finance, Department of
Expenditure. As per the said guidelines, all the civilial
employees transferred on administrative ground from out & de
. the Region to N E R gion are entitled to the Special Duty

Allowance .

. One copy of the said guidelines is annexed

as ANNEXURE . D

(x) That the applicant states that though they were

appointed to this Region but later on they were transferred

to out gide region angd they served there for about 16/17 years
together and thereafter agsin they have been transferred on
8dministrative‘ground to this Region. As they have been
transferred from out side to this Region on administrative

ground, they are fully eligible to SDA.

S

....6-



(xi) That the applicants ctate thaf inspite of their
repeated representations, the respondents neither issued

any brder regarding payment of SDA nor have replied to thém-
and henge being aggrieved, they approach this Hon'ble Tribunal

by filing this Original application.

(5) Groundgs for Reliefs ¢ -

(i) For that non payment of SDA to the applicant is discre-
minatory treatment in as much ag they have also been trans-

ferred and posted to this region on administrative ground.

(ii) For that as the simillarly situated persons of other
organisation of Cenfral Govt, is entitled to SD4 asis

clear from the guidelines issued by the Kendriya Vidyalaya
;Sangathan, the applicants, Deing a civilian employees of
Central Govt., are also entitled to the same benefit and that

should not be denied.

(iii) For that though they were recruited in this region

.

initially, but later on they were Transferred to out side

:

b/

of this Region and served there for more than 16/17 years
to-gather and after a long gap they have again transferred
and posted to this N,E.Region on adninistrative ground and

hence they are enti:iled to SDA,

(iv) For that as their services have " 411l India frangfer
Liability " and have been transferred and posted to this
region on administrative ground, the respondents are duty

“bound to pay the SIA,

coes?

i
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(v) For that the office Memorandum dated July,

ct [\
N
I
©
O
(ve]

in no wuy Drchnt the reaponmentq to pay SDA to the
applwccnt and hence the D.0O Letter dated 1.2.28 has heen
iSsuéd by mis-interpreting the office Memorandum dated July

22, 1998 ang also othe relcvent circulars of Govt. of Ingdia,

(vi) For that the action of the respondents is arbitrary,
whimsic 1 and 111eg81 and hence is not maintainable.in the

eye of law.

(v ) For that the actﬂon of the re:pondentc comp1ete1y

v1olatea the Art1c1e 14 of the Constitution of India,

(v'iw'i) For that the action of the respondents ic illegal
in as much as it vvoloteq the principle of natural Jthwce

P

and adm_n_qtrat1ve fswr p .

(iX). For that at any rate, the action of the respondents

ig not maintainable in the _.eye of law and liable to be

quashed.

6., Detall of remed?eq availed : -

-That the applicant e declares that they have taken
recourse to all the remedies available to themigmk but fail
to'get justice and hence there is no other alternative
efficatious remedy opnen to them other than to approach this

Boh'ble Tribunal,

7. Matter not previougly filed and/ or panding before

cany Court i -

That the applicants further declare that they have

"..8

oy orer 82
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rot previously filled any application, Writ petition
N

or suit regarding the matter before any court ,authority

or any other banch of this Hon'ble Tribunadl nor any such

8. Beliefs sought for :-

Under the circumstalces stated above the applicante

pray for the following reliefs %-

(i) To direct the respondents to pass necess

o))

r
for payment of Special Duty Allowance to the appli-
cantes since August 1998 onwards.

(ii) To direct the respondents to pay the SBA amount

which has already been deducted .

(iiiy Yo grant any other relief as Your Lordships may

deen fit and proper.

(IV) Cost of the application,

9. Interim reliefs ,if any :-

Under the circumstance stated almove Your Lordships

may DPlease to direct the respondents to stop the deduction

of amount of &DA which has already been paid ,from the salary
e i

of the applicants ,

10. ceessecses

11, Particulars of Indian Poscal Order :-

i) I.P.0. HO, 1. 0G 4972

ii) Date of issued :- 9,.¢ 2000 Payable at :-Guwahati

lz. List of enclosures :-

Ag stated in the index . ‘

NPAVILT AN A

-~ e
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VERIFICATION

I, shri Benoy Bhuszn Das, son of Late Sarat

' Chandra s, aged about 54 years, resident of C/0.
G.E. (MES) Tezpur, P.C. Dekar Gram, Dist -Sonitpur .
(Asgan ) do hereby verify that the contents of para-

graphs 1 to 12 of the application arec ttue to my ‘
knowledge.and belief and that I have not suppressed

any material fact of the case.,

And I sign thigs verification on thigs the 12 -«

@@y of Jwy 2000

N



o~ _ : : 'ANNEXURE - _ ' A ‘' \9
Shri S.C. Prasad D, No, RM/III/301/P &
Accounts Officer, Area MXccounts Office,
: Bivar Road,

X Shillong - 793001,

Dated - 01,09.98,

' Dear Shri Kardong,.

I am writing this in connection with some
anomalies noticed in regular pay Bills of your unit. The
same is enumer ated below. '

1. ' SPECIAL DUTY ALLOWANCE : The same is to be
‘regulated as per EXE¥R G.0.I order from time to time, only
to t ”employees recruited outside the NER and posted to
NER'® 12.5% of B.P. w.e.f 8/97, Please krefer to G.0.I
0. F,11(2)/97-E11(B) dat, 22.07.98. Any payment made to
ineligible persons may please be stopped and intimate,
recovery, with full details under intimation to this Office,
Please quote the Nos and date and forward a c-opy Of
the said alongwith the names of the listed case, if in
any caselorder for stoppage of recovery xsm is obtained,

2. LICENCE FEE : Off late %= it is observed that,
Licence Fee is being deducted at your level, withour mention-

 ing the L.F Bill No. & date at the Foot Note of the ,P.B,
on the other hand, AA0 GE/AAO BSC is also floating L.F/A.C
Bills direct to AAO/Shillong for necessary recovery which:
creates confussion and some times double recovery at time.
You are requested to quote the L,F - No, & date clearly if
any made at your levelin the future,

3. ' (C/D & NER ) a house ent,allowance are
being admitted at the new rate as per classification of
City w.e.f 8/97, to the individuals who are not occupying -
Govt., accomodation., House rent allowance (cld duty station)
which is gpplicable to the officials who are posted to NER
from outside NER, is k&n being ax admitted at old rate only,
to those individuals, who have before the declaration of
the ‘97, /

Attostel by
T

\
Advoca

Cont ... P/2.



I SR _ Annx - A/Cont,
And of the new rate, whlch is being clearly
reflected in LPC, Any over payment.made to the officials

in the new rate, through‘he is eligible for the former,

.may please xm be worked out and necessary recovery may

please be initiated at your end under intimation to this

- Office, &

4, ' TRANSPORT ALLOWANCE Tran5port allowance

is being admitted to the eligible persons, strictly on the
basis of G.0.I M.,O.,F (D,  .E) .M, No, 21 (1) 97/E 11(B)
dt. 03.10.97. A clear certificate may please be furnished

"inform the competent authority regarding the occupation

of the Govt. accommodation and whether the working place
& Housing is in the same campus or not, irrespective of

‘the distance of 1 Km. Necessary receipt may please be

initiated in case of over payments under intimation to

this Office for the non-eligible persons., S

5. WASTING ALLOWANCE : It is observed from the.

, regulér pay bills that W.A. is being claimed without cléar‘

part II whether the Liveries are being issued from time

to time. You are réquested to furnished the Part II

for issue of Liwveries for whom washing allowance is admisSsS-
ible to eligible categories of employees (GP C & GP D) in-
support of the claim,

6. - - REC VERY OF PM TA/DA & LIC etc.

Recovery of PM TA/DA & nrc TY TA/DA are being
initiated by this Office on receipt of demand from M CDA/

This Office is rendering report monthly to our HQ Office

'on subject, Any discrepency on the subject may please be

represented directly to N&X M. CDA, Gauhati or the
concerned authority authorising the recovery.

T : ' SUBMISSION OF RPB : Inspite of repeated corres-
pondence on the subject, it is still being observed that |
R.P.B is not being received upto 15th of each month. The same
may please be forwarded within the above date for proper
'éudit/bheckvand issue cheque in time,

Cont 4., P/3o

'Gauhatl, or through LPC, copy is also being endorsed to you.

»
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' /3/ s Annx - A/Cont,
-, ' N
8. (A) ©  2RREMRS OF PAY AND ALLOWANCES UNDER RPR 1997,

Claims must be supported due and drawn state-
ments together Photo copy of pay XXX Fixation Proforma duly
approved by the audit authorities,.

(B) CLAIMS FOR T/F, CEA AND NDA : Claims must
be supported with certificate as required under rules and
No and date of Vr under which last claims submitted may also
be indicated to enable this Office to take prompt ac’{:io‘n.

9. . CONTRIBUTION OF GPF '3 It is seen that cone
tribution to GPF is not being made at the prescribed mm:.mum
rate of at least of 6% of B,P is so many cases, This creates
unnecessary correction in the schedule, It is also observed
that GPF A/C No., is not quoted in the schedule, hHEREz®
hence discrepanc ies is noticed in CC - 9,

10, SPECIAL PAY FOR SMALL FAMILY NORMS : _

Special pay for small family norms should be
admitted at the pre-revised rate only, prior to the '1.1.96
and RPR - 97, The same may please be regulated at your end
and necessary recovery is to be worked out under *xm int:.mation
to this under subjected schedule. h

11, INCOME TAX s Recovery of Income Tax may
please be initiated for eligible person to awoid financial
hardship at the end of the assessment year.

- In view of the above g=m points, I request’
your good Office to co-operate with A,A.0/Shill-ong for
better and effective service from this end, Your kind inter-
vention and co-Operation on the above sub_]ects will be hlghly
appreciated,:

With regards,

’;‘i Yours Sincerely,
- Sd/-
S .R+ KARDONG :
20 II
CWE Tezpur

POST, Dekargaon
Dist. Sonitpur (Assam)

A’c‘cﬁt}%NY -
7, 7/?
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ANNEXURE - ®

P.NO, II(2)/97-E-N(B)

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE

DEPZRTMENT OF EXPENDITURE

New Delhi, Dated dJuly 22, 1998._

OFFICE -MEMOR ANDUM

Allowances and Special Facilities for civilian
employees of _(illegible) and Union Territories

© of North Bastern Region and Andaman & Nicobar
and Laksha dweep Groups of Island - Recommend=
ations of the Fifth Central Pay CommiSsion.

With a view to attracting and retaining compe-
tent Officers for serving in the North Eastern Region, come
prising the Territories of Arunachal Pradesh, Assam, Manipur,
Meghalaya, Mizoram, Nagaland and Tripura orders were issued
in this Ministry's O.M No., 20014/3/83-E.IV. dated Dec, 14,
1983 extending certain allowances and other facilities to
the civilian Central Government employees serving in this

' region in terms of paragraph 2 there m® of these orders
- other than those contained in paragraph 1(iv) ibid were also

to apply__ ( Illegible ) to the c ivilian Central Governe

ment employees posted to the Andaman & Nicobar Island, These

'were further extended to the Central Government empldyees

posted to the Lakshadweep Island in this Ministry's O.M, of -
even number dated E(illegible) 1994. The allowances and

- facilities were further liberalised of this Ministry's 0O.M.

_ \ (
Odvetate

No. 200114/10/88/E.IV/E,N(B) dated Dec, 1, 1988 and were

also _( illegible ) .__ posted in the North Eastern Council

when stationed in the North Eastern Region.

'27.. ' The fifth Central Pay Commission have made

‘certain recommendations suggesting further gpprovements of

the allowances and facilities admissible to the Central
Government employees including Officers of the All India
Services posted in the North Eastern Regi%%_.They have further




o M
r ecommended th;t these may also be extended to the Central
Government employees, including Officers of the all India
Services, posted at Shikim. The recommendations of the
Commission have been considered by the Government and

President of India _( illegible ) _ decide as followS =
(1) Tenure of posting/Deputation :

~( il-legible )

-

(ii) Weightage for Central Deputations/Tr aining
Abroad and Special mention in Confidential
Records ¢

(_illegible )

’

- (iid) Special (Duty) Allowances

B Centr al Government civiiién employees having an -
All India transfé:abilit§ and posted in thé'SpeCifiéd Territories -
in the North Eastern Region shall be granted the Special (Duty)
Al;owances at the rg@e of 9.5% of their basic pay as preécribed_
in this Ministry!s O.M. No., 20014/16/88,.E,IV/E.N(B) dated .
"Dec, 1, 1988 _( illegible ) In other words, the ceiling
RBse 1,000 per month _( illegible )- in force shall no longer be
: applicable'and the condition that the aggregate or the option-'

( illegible ) - Special Duty/peputation(Ddty) Allowance,
.if any, will no exceed Rs. 1,000/~ per month shall also be dis- *
pensed with. Other terms gnd conditions governing the grant of:
this allowance shall however, continue to be gpplicable. AN

In terms of the orders contained in this Ministry's
O.M. No, 20022/2/88-E.II(B) dated May 24, 1989, Central Govern-
ment civilian employees having as " All India Transfer Liability "
and posted to serve in the Andaman-& Nicobar and Lakshadweep i
Groups of Islands are presently entitled to am Islang. Sgeclal

!
-

Allowance at varying rates in lieu of the Special (Duty) Allow-
ance admissible in thé Notth Eastexn Region, This Allowances
shall continue to be admlssible to the specified categories of

~ Central Government emplqyees at the same rate as prescribed

for the different specified areas in the O.M. dated May 24,1998
but without.any ce}liné on its quantum, This allowance shall -

[

COnt [N ) .‘ p/30 .



-

A

. e

also hence forth be termed as Island Special(Duty) Allowance,
- Separate order in regard to this Allowance have been issued
in this Ministry's O.M. No., 12(1)/98~E,H(B) dated July 17,1998,

Attention is also invited in this connection,
to the ®xk clarificatory orders contained in this Ministry's
O«M, No, 11(3)/96.E.H{(B) dated January 12, 1995 which shall
continue to be applicable not only'ih respect of the Central
Government employees posted £m to serve in the North BEastern
X Region but alsc to the persons werve in the X Andaman &
Nicobar and Lakshadweep Group of Island, '

(iv) (_illegible )

( Illegible )

( N, SUNDER RAJAN )

Joint Secretary to the Govt.of
India. )

TO, ! .
All Ministry/

Auxejéingiw@
- @j’ ,

Advdtate.
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: 6B Tegpur

g

aba Gm@bati ” {(Theurgh pg@p;@r chanDs]

8ir,

“ﬁ.%h Gue DBgpect may ¥ putforwrd e feliew
yeur porusal aBd faveurable er 6¥8 pleass,. " gg &

« Thet air, aal séﬁ.n@ vide. their ;@tﬁar Bo, N/’in/aol
— ? & adt, G @9@99@ hag igsued ceptnin iﬁs‘mﬂu@“’ﬁ@na@ imeluded ad%o
ibili@ @f SDAO mch sp@eiﬁ.sd @ __‘-;;‘F‘_\_:M_ 38pt s o B1S oy €he op.
,-‘_' _.. ok .‘ ‘ _;:;, S trerg .:'r, L‘ ‘J.b “ ~ ",‘ X “ '&,,,l_; N "; AR
HAGTLa B Shfleued i1 tho gevt 1@ ‘@t@v KOye
7,11 (33/97-E11 (133 dated 22 Jul o (Copy coeloredf)

Bu%, the absve Quoted Qevi jetter dees Ret mentiened
whe ther thd individus] is rocrui8d Gutglde or iBglds R, Hekan
@F X im\ @vtg l‘f

gma @m@my sp@ciﬂ@d that 2gha. enm, ﬂ_, te G

1B wi@w e¢£ absve eLariﬁ.cati@n o the ﬁen@'aéﬁg ney p:t.@aa%
¥ giveR go that 1 shelf alse avail s a1t tles al@ngiﬁm
etherg whe are enjeilg tha speclal allowhes,

6§ I have been gp 2?;1 edntad 40 ER durimg 1954 o8 all
India trabgfer lia IR the yegr 19’7@ I bdve bﬁe&
g@ga%nazm ggsma é Kalaikuhdg wzmgm i the 4t
T8 €% B

(b3} A¥ter sem i}it{@n of mcm@ than lﬁyews ef genvige in
WEengel, egain iR the yeor 1093 1 have b@@% frengfer to W8
regden 15» the interegt of sty s, , -

(D As pOr Gevt order § LRLivO that I am em'
& bﬁegus@ I am appedniRd b A ERMe-IDRIE Y
A1l Itdia trong®y 1iability aﬂd p@sm t@ m&wm ..-
ien and e serving with CE Tapum,

in ¢his cebdnegiied I have already a ?mch@d &40 shliieng
vide my appoal dt, 25 g9p9B (cepy 6Nolesed); it De r@gponee have
56 AT %a@en 7@ colved, HODg® yéa are requssted te kincuy 166k inte
the matter aid faveurable erdors may pl9ase bo gived at the earii-
est so that I sholl alse avail.the SHellity of ﬁ% in thhs Bard
stage eof 1ively heed,

mﬂlﬁﬁg Ey@o
. K@uﬁs al mi,ly ‘
Tegpug W : é \i\
D&%tg gw/@? e:3) ( ?M Kﬁa%@ § /@ \\wg/
‘ ceyy t6 s SN
| et Wih g request B
- \\ @ﬁ Gal to - kindly lockiRg iR ¢ the matter apd.

. ' clari ficatlol may pltase b8.givel as
| eariy as-pedibie, |

\ 420 shiileng - fer ing,

: Attem
. ‘W/’”{o

Advocate. . ' v . P
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AL L
Aiigﬁwr\‘- irew

R R o '
e LT




= \F 7

- ANMNEXURE.c, | o
R AN | T T
L. Te | ' — v

The Gerrised Engineer fegpur (‘/7;767@ DCr 70D
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C " Wth due xespsct and mmbie sulmissiolr 4t 15 stated that
,\ - iR rOgpeltss to my ap%eal dated 25 wov 98, Dy Gowha &l vide

o 1 $®r ye, Pay/0l/XIV dt, 20 Jat 99 nas given ingtruetion ts

! AAO ghilleBz to regulate payment of DA, The faveursbie pesi.

- . W reply Uege ther with my appeal given by CDA Gavhatl te apo -

Shillelg is ceBgidered ts 1o en the greuld of e15piM 14ty and

adpissibility of the ajlewnces.§ Yy @£ CDA®s jetter is aiready

glved te this office ajengwith (EEg Caleubta,

2, IR ylew of (DA's instructicd, yau are requested to Kirdly
instruct the cedeerned sec to clafm ny ekt tled gilewices alobg.
with arrearés Gue for payn®Bi eld pald te me without fur therp
dejay te emalbi® me te evereaop® frém fidafcial hardships,

3. DBgldes te abeve; 250 shilleng hag recevered a sum of
Bo 737/= £rom my gay & allewiys for b 08 through pay M1l
Vr N6, O0/cash/Bl2 dt, 11.2.99 fer whlch 184 ther advanee in,
forma W6l nor aly defnils of receverits wre récoived, such
31119gal rocoveries frem pay & 2lleRed®s Rot only put Gn indivi.
dual ., vhe is wholly depsndent anjy em meithly salery wth
g;x"\e,,.p{amﬁd Wdget, 1B te £Anabclal hardships bat alse drag
them 42 e menta)l deprossien, To overcem® &rew fibelcda] hard.
shdp, you aré requested to Kdndly instruct gay' 588¢ t6 re.cliain
B, 737/~ toreigh tis menth pay M1l abd paid to me as thers

45 Rothing eutstanding against mé fer recevérs, -
4, AR early actien en beth the cases are réquegted,

P Thaning yeu, |
- Yeurs i fmi\; "
| M . ME5/2 \
ALO ghiljedg - itha " PM Kittan, UDG
| request te _ |
x¥indly cemsider
ny case,

station gu TOzpur
Dt, &4 Apr *98,
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‘s.lbjéc‘tg adm;ss;ihqu;‘ar uf &DL in wE X\er&e(,n

Wifche dae respect L'19g to state tha T, h@ving with any
ﬁﬁ@n £C stop the 1egd tmate duumlccs 1,6 3),,, 440 Bhillong
s rdered to ‘stop paymelg, is per Govt crder { am entitied tc _
get the' sald.allombceeias T am récruited on 417 India ﬂk‘anS;EQr |

" -. g "-f—llabih’d.es and now (,sted o fort icn in the a
Uinterast of state, - ot fRasteTn -
2, . In this ccnmcmun I have made a ]_L,t L.L correspunces

tC get clarificaticR and ths follcwibg decumelts ‘are forwaided
herewith for your perusal and further orders pjease g. :
@3 X'2rox.Cpy CEG GF I » MiB Of FRh | 1e tter vqo
Fe UG 11 (22/97/341 (3§ at 22,7, 9

(he Xfero:z; Cupy Uf 440 Sb.ll],ong 1etter we, PM/III/?:OL/ ,
P& 4% 019,98, crderihg in restriction of payment of Sy -
quoting 1~he abCve Gouvt 1etter as authwity, ~ =
(c2 X' erox ccpy Of my appeal db 25 yov 93, addressw tao

(D4 Gauha ti, ) . Lo

(d) x‘erox copy of (Di Gauhatdi 1€ tte‘r WG, Pay/Ol/XIV
—dt 20 JanBog, addre ssed to 4 440 shilicng mth dirC ctﬁ.on

to reg ula‘tﬁ paymvnu Of Dhe - . .

3,,i : De.s:pi'iﬁ clear 1nstrucmon fron their higher authori
© 4a0 Shlllung isseems to be relueBat to issue suitablesibsh
“ton 1o enabl" me. £o dvall the mclilities provided by Govi, -
Bven a DO 1etter.dt 22 Abr 99 fram - our Garrisch Bngr to sr AO
-ﬂt sblllcng, no repb’ has o f@r een receivf de o

Ch, T Tre only ‘soarce from where we desirve all “pre Of
cu-upﬁ'ra tion/Wel fare espe(‘j.dlly ta.tally concerned. vith
finabcial ma tiers, s nee kept sllent there is 1o oth° - \«ay
Acppt y our ofﬂce for a favmrable Ordere )

5 - putoup fm‘ yuu:c ﬁlrther o:r‘ae:c's anq early aecision
'vi]J_ higm_y be‘ apprf ola’oed .

Tha ﬂl@ﬁg you,

cn Tzur :
- starson 3 Tozp | (PN il thah

Dated - 1 99’ S : DG
Pata 305 TS B8] o s/eess0
C““’ tog- . . .7 o é/ o

L @a Gaulet

—le Zhs O h:L On '. W Y o
3. Sl%l SC ]Béhu%mandi - Toge ther . with a copy cf doc’ as at para

n gecre 2 (a) o Yau are requested tc
(]?eMES%CCg %ﬁf ' ,klrsdlg‘? dc: tg‘: nsed¥ ul under 1nt1m ticn
C/O ¢é Dpe1hi Zcne - to our Dr offiee. N ,
. Wew Delbhd. < i .
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Rospeched @iﬁ“@ L
1§ Further to my spplication WA M3 dated 2% zfz*gsg;& 99 afidrosset
to your office and copy te COR Guwahati and z’a&@ @331&3. ,

28 with due respect and mmble sukmisaien ® mﬁiﬁ m;@ to
bring agein followling £&¢ lines for your king @@a@i@@mﬁm and
favourable ackien ploaseld X
3(;‘% That Girs Z had bom ﬁmwim" &0 a8 peE 6@ m@& Zren
Set® 27 It the sams hao been efopped by By efﬁ@@ oines dug® 98
stabing ¢hat being NB.Recruites) though X had ted fima
cutside BB Rogion i&m@‘* Erom CB c:imé.li mg@ Cald . Calomtta,
West Bengsl ¢o QR FTezpur on 08 Sgp® 97 {copy of mm& onger
alrsady £wd vide my eariiec @ppm@aﬁm quchedl above)l . Ny

permancnt hows station 48 3/3.?1 PR Hiseicm mae m@mm%

. ﬂ 1t i% alee swmiitted that ab per Btm&zﬁ.g%a Vidyalay
. achont New Dolhd « 110 018 Vi@@ thoir Letter Ho 2?@13@@@@/
m udget dated 4/8 Mar® 99 (copy io sttached Ffor soady '
reference} where 4t 40 claarly sposifies thabil SB% 4o @@aﬁ,ﬁ.&
to Contral Govt having all Indin tronsfer ammuwmea o
appointrent in the Noxth Eactorn Region sbmll Be. ¢rentcdh 3
have alresly $wd ny p@m e:mmﬁssar in kact 28 yoars %ﬁﬁéz my
as;ppmcatﬁ,@az He guoted

*’ﬁ% in view of above facts @m@a@ abova, % pmy te your goc8sedd
that you will ko kind cnoueﬁm t0 allow me for paynent cf SDR and
uec@am directive may please be issued o MO Shill

& ﬁ@g
legitinate benefit and pay ortler for the aXEwALE Of HER

@3 m‘aé@ﬁf PR an mentioned ]
@‘% Tour eaxly action i@ g@m@sﬁ:@ﬁ @1@&3@%
73 with profound regardeh

Thanlking you, L . o

gours falthfullys
‘ 7‘/3/ e (7
- /
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Lo E’urth@r to my.ap;esl datcd 17 Augy *S‘J‘, oo n T ,
_-‘;’ie yith” dus regpe:xt, I beg Lo state thak 'wA.a:f "Lecaeding B
Cto ot of law I would like o fFoguest yo1 once again'to ?
glye nsceagary instruction in favour of claiming tha SpA "{.' ;
through this month ( oct '99 ) pay hill ca tha aut;..or&ﬁy oﬁ"" 2

VDA Gawzhati letter mo 1 pap/31/XIv dated 20 Jan 99,

3. Th.as may holp to get ‘audit views on the m’.}:%j t n.attera R
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Tq,
Garrison Engineer,

Te@ur .

ADMISSIBILITY OF SDA IN NER

Sir,

. With due respect and humble submission, I
hereby submit copy of CEFC Calcutta letter No, 131734/2/GE/
118/Engrs/ (3) dt. 28,08,98 for your perusal and further
orders please, ’ '

2. | ‘It comes to understood from reliable sources

that based on the above quoted CEEC letter CW, Tezgpur
 GE (A/F) Tezpur is making similar nature of payment of SDA

to their employees who are posted from out side NER X and ‘

are heing admitted by AAO/Shill-ong also. In my ExX®& case

it 'is not understood as to why the legitimate allowances

'is being stopped by AA0/Shillong with violation of all

Govt, orders as wellas CDA/Gauhat:L ruling vide No, Pay/

dt. 20.,01.99,

3, In view of above, you are requested to kindly
look into the matter and action may please be taken to make
payment of SDA as 1 am entitled for the allowances,

L 2

-

4, | If my entitlement is not paid within a reason-
able time,I will be compelled to move to law of justice/
Court for justification in dis-allowing entitled allowances,

Thanking you,

! . . ' Yours faithfuliy,

83/~
_ . Teépﬁr, ' . ( BB, Das )
4 Dated 17 Aug. '99 MES/242236

Suprv., B/S Gde,I
Copy to i~
1, CEEC Calcutta
2, CESZ Shillong
'3, CDA Gauhati
4, AAO0  Shillong -

: Attested by

MM

Advocatc
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Taupur

AL}MISOIBII ITY OF SDA

Lt 1 iR

sir, .

" 1. Further to my appeal dated 17 Aug "$9,

2. With due xrespect, I beg to
¢ to court of law X would like to
necegsary ingtruction in favour
thisz month { oct °®99 ) Pay bill

letter No : Pay/01/XiIv dated 20

of claiming the
on the
Jaa °99,

3¢ This may help to get audit

—

Thanking you,

state that hefore proceeding
raguest you once again to give

SDA through

authority of CDA Guwahatd

views on the subject matter,

Yours faithfully,

i
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_ The Asutt. Commdissioner, ,
P , llendr iy Vidyalaya f‘aﬂzwuxf\n,;( . '

Gruhntd/Silchar.,

. Bir, ' ‘ _ SRR .
\ ) Y )
. I nn diroctod to rofor to this office cireulap lo.F.180-46/ivs/ -+
. . : Pudgot/Part, II, datod 25th Soptorber, 1997 circdatiiy the Ministry of ' - :
ST . Finance, Doptt. of Exponditure 0K I0.11(3)/95-E I1(B), dstod 12/01/1996 '
S ; i regarding Spoelal muty Allowanco for Civilion orployoon working in tho
S, - State angd tho Undon Yorvitorios in torth thatorn dgrdon. Your attontion 45 ‘ '
.- alpo Livdted to thls officd lottar Po.F'.130-46/KVS/Bucrot/Pe . £1l0 dntad '
i 21/01/1990 clarifying tho oonditions o be Wl fillod for tho dAruual of
T o Spocial Duty Allownnco by tho aiploygos of AVS. Aftor issuo of thin
R clarifieantory lottor, 5t111 wo lnvo boen recelviig lottors fron nono of tha
P - fondedya Vidyalayag for socklng Qurthor clﬂrii‘icutl‘.on/f;uislplincs for tho
P - pymondiof Speeial tuty Allowance. Tha Miter hag baon reexarined and tho
ST o foll.oum{:,clnrificntio;m/guidclinos ro icsucd for regulating drawal of
Ty ., . Speoinl ity -Alowanco ;- ‘ :
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